08-18-2000

FORM PTO-1595



、2018年12 ~ 101436552	
RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies):
RICHARD V. CARRANO 7 - 21-00	Name: STERN-LEACH 49 PEARL STREET, PO BOX 2018 ATTLEBORO, MA 02703 A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION
	Additional names & addresses attached?
	[] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] ASSIGNMENT Execution date(s): (1) July 17, 2000	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) 09/136,089 (filed 8/18/98)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/136,089 (Attorney Docket No.): 102113-200	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: GREGORY S. ROSENBLATT WIGGIN & DANA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
ONE CENTURY TOWER, NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665
8. Deposit Account No: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.	
Gregory S. Rosenblatt Name of person signing Signature Date: July 19, 2000	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet {3}	

4NWH01!.DOC\14272\1\217601.01

08/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000046 231665 09136089

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD V. CARRANO ("CARRANO"), of 155
Commonwealth Avenue, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, and RONALD MONDILLO
("MONDILLO") of 6 Quail Court, East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Tarnish-Resistant Hardenable Fine Silver Alloys", for which they made an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 18, 1998 and now known as U.S. Patent Serial No. 09/136,089; and

WHEREAS, STERN-LEACH ("STERN-LEACH") a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business located at 49 Pearl Street, P.O. Box 2018, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, is desirous of acquiring the interest of CARRANO in the invention and application, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, CARRANO has assigned, sold and set over, and does hereby assign, sell and set over, unto STERN-LEACH, his entire undivided interest in and to the invention and application, for the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by him on the 14 day of August, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be jointly held and enjoyed by MONDILLO and STERN-LEACH, for their own use and behoof, for the successors and assigns of STERN-LEACH, and for the benefit of MONDILLO'S heirs, devisees and legatees, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by CARRANO and MONDILLO had this assignment not been made.

AND CARRANO does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent jointly to MONDILLO and STERN-LEACH, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

AND CARRANO does hereby agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing continuations and divisions of said application for patent, for interference or re-examination proceedings, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of

PATENT REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0491 any Letters Patent that may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

AND CARRANO does further understand that in executing this document, he is transferring his entire interest in and to said invention and application to STERN-LEACH, and that the attorneys that he has appointed in said application also represent the assignee and the co-inventor identified in said application. CARRANO consents to such multiple representation for the purpose of prosecuting said application, and does hereby authorize said attorneys to take all future instructions from the assignee. CARRANO is unaware of any potential interest that he may have that differs from, or is adverse to, that of the assignee with respect to the prosecution of this application, and he further acknowledges that, prior to executing this document, he did not seek or obtain any legal advice from said attorneys with respect to this assignment, and that he has been informed of his right to seek independent counsel of his own choosing and at his own personal expense.

July ______, 2000.

Rull V. Carrino

Richard Carrano

4NVP01!.DOC\14272\1\217573.01

RECORDED: 07/21/2000